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SPI1 ROM ( 8MByte )

SMBus :TP

SML1 Bus :EC/Thermal Sensor

EMI

PU 2.2K at EC side (+3VS)

CHKLIST1.0

2 SPI Device = 33 ohm

1 SPI Device = 15 ohm

FootPrint :DMN66D0LDW-7_SOT363-6

FootPrint :DMN66D0LDW-7_SOT363-6
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CAD note: 

Route single-end 50-ohms and max 450-mils length.

Avoid routing next to clock pins or under stitching capacitors. 

Recommended minimum spacing to other signal traces is 15 mils
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VDDQ DECOUPLING

CRB:

+1.35V : 470UF/2V/7343 *2 (Un-mount)

                 10UF/6.3V/0603 * 6

                 2.2UF/6.3V/0402 * 4 

  

CAD Note: PD resistor should be close to CPU
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Define EC OD pin, need double confirm.
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Cell PIN
Float: 2cell
High: 3cell
GND: disable LEARN

pacement near EC

Vin Dectector

          Min.     Typ      Max.

L-->H    17.578V  17.755V  17.933V

H-->L    17.023V  17.349V  17.674V

65W adapter support NVDC 

BQ24715 support 2, 3 cell

BQ24717 for 4 cell

H/MOS 
Rds(on)= 24m ohm(typ), 30m ohm(Max.)
power loss= 0.9944W
L/MOS 
Rds(on)= 9.9m ohm(typ), 13m ohm(Max.)
power loss= 0.3396W
Pd of Choke = 0.9892W

Module model information
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EN1 and EN2 dont't floating

3.3V LDO 150mA~300mA

Check pull up resistor of SPOK at HW side

EN1 and EN2 dont't floating

Vout is 4.998V~5.202V

TDC=6A

TDC=6A

Vout is 3.234V~3.366V

5V LDO 150mA~300mAModule model information

SY8208C_V2.mdd

Module model information
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EC VDD0 is +3VL, PC13 UNPOP
EC VDD0 is +3VALW, PC13 POP
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A A

0.675Volt +/- 5%

TDC 0.7A

Peak Current  1A

Mode  Level  +0.675VSP  VTTREF_1.35V

S5     L       off        off

S3     L       off        on

S0     H       on         on

 

Note: S3 - sleep ; S5 - power off 

MOSFET: 3x3 DFN
H/S Rds(on): 27mohm(Typ), 34mohm(Max)
Idsm: 7.5A@Ta=25C, 5.5A@Ta=70C

L/S Rds(on): 13mohm(Typ), 15.8mohm(Max)
Idsm: 12@Ta=25C, 10.5A@Ta=70C

Choke: 7x7x3
Rdc=8.3mohm(Typ), 10mohm(Max)

Switching Frequency: 285kHz
Ipeak=8A
Iocp~10A
OVP: 110%~120%
VFB=0.75V, Vout=1.354V
MOSFET footprint: SIS412DN

Pin19 need pull separate from +1.35VP.
If you have +1.35V and +0.75V sequence question,
you can change from +1.35VP to +1.35VS.

Module model information

RT8207M_V1.mdd  For Single layer
RT8207M_V2.mdd  For Dual layer
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Note:Iload(max)=3A
FB=0.6V

Note:Iload(max)=2.5A

Rup

Rdown

Vout=0.6V* (1+Rup/Rdown)

Vout=1.5V

Module model information

SY8003_V1.mdd

Note:

When design Vin=5V, please stuff snubber

to prevent Vin damage
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FB = 0.6V

The current limit is set to 8A, 12A or 16A when this pin

is pull low, floating or pull high

EN pin don't floating

If have pull down resistor at HW side, pls delete PR2

Pin 7 BYP is for CS.

Common NB can delete  +3VALW and PC15

Module model information

SY8208D_V1.mdd

Rup

Rdown

Vout=0.6V* (1+Rup/Rdown)

Vout=1.05V

VFB=0.6V

TDC 8A

EMI
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LX_1.05V
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R1  PR734

R2  PR714

R3  PR729

R4  PR731

R5  PR707

Cn  PC728

CPU 15W CPU 28W

1.27 Kohm

499 ohm

124 Kohm

90.9 Kohm

93.1 Kohm

0.033 uF

1.58 Kohm

619 ohm

124 Kohm

113 Kohm

95.3 Kohm

Cn  PC730 0.1 uF

0.033 uF

0.1 uF

             TYP        MAX
H/S Rds(on) :11.5mohm ,  14mohm
L/S Rds(on) :2.7mohm ,   3.3mohm

VCC_core (Base on PDDG rev 1.1)
TDC 26A  
Peak Current  55A
DC Load line -1.5mV/A
Icc_Dyn_VID1 35A
OCP current 64A
Choke DCR 0.98m ohm
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CPU_CORE output cap-->36.4
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A A
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C C

D D

LA-A321P

13

Version change list (P.I.R. List) Page 1 of 1
 for HW

Reason for change PhaseItem

1

2

3

4

5

7

14

6

11

10

17

9

15

16

12

Modify ListPG#

8

18

19

JHDMI1,JUSB1 change connector type

SW1,SW2,SW3,SW4,SW5 change type

JCR1,JKB1  change connector type

EC pin 25,27,38,86,123 control pin change

Change U74 power plan

R1564 change from 43K to 27K

RP1,RP2 change value from 680ohm to 470ohm

1. Un-mount RA19,RA22
2. Mount RA1551,RA1563 
3. Add CA1,CA2

R55 change to Bead

U52,U4 change type

1. JSEN1 pin 13 add 10K pull high
2. JSEN1 pin 14 change to +3VALW

Delete SSD PCIE interface component

20

21

24

22

23

25

26

27

28

29

30

For ME design change 

For EC pin common design

Follow EC power plane for EC_Reset 

For DVT phase MB ID

For BDW HDMI request

For Audio vender recommend

For EMI request

For Compal component policy

For touch vennder recommend

For SPEC change

EVT

EVT

EVT

EVT

EVT

EVT

EVT

EVT

EVT

EVT

EVT

EVT

For ME design change 

For ME design change 

25

24

24,25

19

21,23

17

23

9,21

24

6,20

19

17
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PM_SLP_S5#

PM_SLP_S4#

SYS_PWROK After VCCST_PWRGD assertion

[AC Mode]

+5VALW/+3VALW

AC_IN

EC_ON

B+

[DC Mode] 

+3VLP/VL

EC_RSMRST#

PBTN_OUT#

Moniter ON/OFF# rising edgeT=110ms

SUSCLK

ON/OFF#

H_PLT_RST#

Montier PBTN_OUT# falling edge.

After CPUPWRGD/PCH_PWRGD/SYS_PWROK assertion

Moniter ON/OFF# rising edge

20ms

AC_PRESENT

BATT+

B+

+3VLP/VL

AC_PRESENT

After PM_SLP_S4# moniter PBTN_OUT#

+1.35V

SYSON

PM_SLP_S3#

Moniter ON/OFF# and EC_ON both of risgin edge

ON/OFF#

Moniter ON/OFFBTN#

+5VALW/+3VALW

EC_ON

SUSCLK

20msPBTN_OUT# Moniter ON/OFFBTN# rising edgeT=110ms

SUSP# After PM_SLP_S3# moniter SYSON rising edge.

+5VS

+3VS

+1.5VS

+1.05VS

After VCCST_PWRGD rising edgePCH_PWROK

VCCST_PWRGD (ALL_SYS_PWRGD,non CPU code VR)

VR_ON

+CPU_CORE Vboot

VGATE

H_CPUPWRGD

EC_RSMRST#

1.05V_VS_PG_PWR (VCCST Powr Good from PWR IC)

DDR_VTT_PG_CTRL

immediately, After PM_SLP_S4# falling edge

immediately, After PM_SLP_S3# falling edge

T=10ms

T=10ms

T=10ms

T=10ms

T=10ms

T=10ms

T=99ms

+0.675VS

immediately, After SUSP# falling edge

immediately, After SUSP# falling edge

immediately, After SUSP# falling edge

After 1.05V_VS_PG_PWR rising edgeT at least 1ms
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